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Prof. M. N. Navale 
- M.E.(Elect.), MIE., MBA 

FOUNDER -PRESIDENT 

Year 

Program Name B.Sc. HS 

2022-23 
2021-22 

Sinhgad Technical Education Society's 

2020-21 

& CATERING TECHNOLOGY 

2019-20 
2018-19 

This is to certify that Hotel Management & Catering Technology, Lonavala (Bk.), Survey No. 

S09/310 Kusgaon (Bk.). off. To Munmbai - Pune Expressway, Lonavala, Dist. Pune -410401 is 
affiliated to the Savitribai Phule Pune University since 2004. The center code is 0748 and PUN 
Code is CMMP012150 and the following is the result of last five years of the said college. 

SIHMCT 

Principal 

TO WHOMSOEVER IT MAY CONCERN 

Program Name 
Passed 

B.Sc. HS 
B.Sc. HS 

Dr. (Mrs.) Sunanda M Navale 

B.Sc. HS 

B.Sc. HS 

B.A., M.P.M. Ph.D. 

B.Sc. HS 

FOUNDER -SECRETARY 

Number of students 

appeared in the 

final year 
examination 

47 
55 
53 
44 
60 

Number of students 

passed in final year 
examination 

28 
42 
52 
40 

27 

TECHNICAI..EDUCATION SOCIET) 

Sinhgad Institutes 

Prof. Partha Pratim Nath 
DHMCT, BSC.THM, MSc.THM 

I/C PRINCIPAL 

Percentage of 
Students Passed 

SIHMCT 

59.57 

76.36 

98.11 
90.90 

The said certificate is issued as per the request application received from the Principal of the 
College Ref. No. SIHMCT/EXAM-SPPU/2023-24/427 dated 28 /11/2023 so as to submit it to 
the National Assessment and Accreditation Council (NAAC) Bengaluru. 

45 

Chief Examination Ofticer 
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