Sinhgad Technical Education Society's

SINHGAD INSTITUTE OF HOTEL MANAGEMENT & CATERING TECHNOLOGY



(Approved by AICTE, New Delhi, Recognized by Govt. of Maharashtra & Affillated to Savitribal Phule Pune University)

Gat No. 309/310, Kusgaon (Bk.), Off Mumbai -Pune Expressway, Lonavala, Dist. Pune - 410 401

Phone: 02114 - 673313 / 14, E-mail: principal.sihmct@sinhgad.edu Website: http://sinhgad-sihmct.in

Prof. M. N. Navale

M.E.(Elect.), MIE., MBA

FOUNDER - PRESIDENT

Dr. (Mrs.) Sunanda M Navale

B.A., M.P.M. Ph.D.

FOUNDER - SECRETARY

Prof. Partha Pratim Nath DHMCT, BSc.THM, MSc.THM I/C PRINCIPAL

TO WHOMSOEVER IT MAY CONCERN

This is to certify that Hotel Management & Catering Technology, Lonavala (Bk.), Survey No. 309 / 310 Kusgaon (Bk.), off. To Mumbai – Pune Expressway, Lonavala, Dist. Pune – 410 401 is affiliated to the Savitribai Phule Pune University since 2004. The center code is 0748 and PUN Code is CMMP012150 and the following is the result of last five years of the said college.

Program Name B.Sc. HS

Year	Program Name Passed	Number of students appeared in the final year examination	Number of students passed in final year examination	Percentage of Students Passed
2022-23	B.Sc. HS	47	28	59.57
2021-22	B.Sc. HS	55	42	76.36
2020-21	B.Sc. HS	53	52	98.11
2019-20	B.Sc. HS	44	40	90.90
2018-19	B.Sc. HS	60	11127100	45

The said certificate is issued as per the request application received from the Principal of the College Ref. No. SIHMCT/EXAM-SPPU/2023-24/427 dated 28 /11/2023 so as to submit it to the National Assessment and Accreditation Council (NAAC) Bengaluru.

SIHMCT

Principal

SIHMCT

Chief Examination Officer